
Likely

Possible

Unlikely

Probability

Almost 

Certain

Heatmap Inherent and Current

Rare

Insignificant

Impact

Minor MajorModerate Catastrophic

HO0024

CS0081

ED0022

ICT0029

PCC0003

PCC0005

FIN0001

ICT0010

PCC0002

WO0021

ASC0064

PPPP0007

Inherent Ratings Summary Heatmap

Insignificant

Impact

Minor MajorModerate Catastrophic

Residual Ratings Summary Heatmap

COVID0058

CS0081

ED0022

ICT0029

ASC0064

FIN0001

PCC0002

HO0024

ICT0010

PCC0003

PCC0005

WO0021

PPPP0007

COVID0058



Risk Ref

Residual

Rating

Detailed Risk Information Resdiual and Target Rating Changes since 17/01/2021

Prev 

Residual 

Rating
->

Inherent

Rating
->

Prev 

Inheren

tRisk Identified Owner Service Area

ASC0064  20No 

Previous
No 

Previous

Michael GrayWCCIS Unreliability - IF the unreliability of WCCIS is not resolved THEN  20Powys County 

Council

PPPP0007  20

ì1212 ì
 8 8

Nigel BrinnHeart of Wales Property Services (HOWPS) being unable to undertake contracted work in a timely and cost 

effective manner.
 20Powys County 

Council

WO0021  16

î2025 è
-4

Paul 

Bradshaw

Significant long term decrease in the working age population impacts on Council’s ability to recruit and retain or 

commission the workforce it requires
 25Powys County 

Council

PCC0005  15

î2025 è
-5

Nigel BrinnThe impact to Powys residents, services and Council staff as a result of a COVID-19 (Coronavirus) epidemic  25Powys County 

Council

FIN0001  12

î1525 î
-3-9

Jane ThomasThe Council is unable to deliver a financially sustainable budget over the short and medium term.  The probability 

of this risk is heightened due to the impact of the Covid-19 pandemic and its impact on Welsh Government funding 

and subsequent settlements to the Council.

 16Powys County 

Council

PCC0002  12

è1216 è
Nigel BrinnThe impact on the Council as a result of Brexit.  16Powys County 

Council

ICT0010  12

è1212 è
Diane 

Reynolds

Non compliance with data protection legislation (General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR) and UK Data 

Protection Act (DPA) 2018
 12Powys County 

Council

CS0081  9

è912 è
Jan ColesBUDGET:  If Children's Services are unable to manage within budget due to:

- Market sufficiency for children's placements 

- Reliance on agency social workers 

- Inflationary costs and management of pressures 

- Surge in demand due to COVID-19 

- Ending of grant funding

 12Powys County 

Council

ED0022  9

î1625 î
-7-13

Lynette LovellThe council will be unable to manage the schools' budget without ongoing adjustments to the distribution formula 

and improving financial management.  If they are unable to manage the budget, there will be a significant 

compromise to the quality of education for Powys learners.

 12Powys County 

Council

ICT0029  9

è912 è
Diane 

Reynolds

Cyber Security Threat.   Risk of financial loss, disruption or damage to the reputation of Powys County Council 

from a failure of its information technology systems and or/loss of Data due to a cyber attack or Incident.
 12Powys County 

Council

PCC0003  9

î1220 î
-3-8

Caroline 

Turner

The council receives a negative regulatory / inspection report  12Powys County 

Council

COVID0058  6

î912 è
-3

Lynette LovellPost Inspection Action Plan (PIAP) for Estyn - Coronavirus may impact on the ability of the service to maintain the 

level of progress against the PIAP.  In particular Recommendation 1 of the PIAP - 'Improve standards in secondary 

schools and more able learners' as schools are currently closed.  Also, Recommendation 4 (the School 

Transformation / re-organisation programme) could be affected by the Council 's ability to conduct strategy 

consultations relating to Schools Organisation.

 12Powys County 

Council

HO0024  6No 

Previous
No 

Previous

Nina DaviesFailing to meet all applicable statutory requirements providing for the health and safety of the occupants in Powys 

County Council Housing Stock .
 12Powys County 

Council

 (  REP_RECORD_CROSSCUT.Business Unit Code = @StrategicBusinessUnitCode  AND   (  REP_RECORD_CROSSCUT.Status Flag <> "WITHDRAWN"  

)   )   and  REP_RECORD_CROSSCUT.Record Type=1

Report Selection Criteria

Report produced by JCADCORE © 2001-2021 JC Applications Development Ltd | www.jcad.com 2


