Heatmap Inherent and Current



Inherent Ratings Summary Heatmap

Residual Ratings Summary Heatmap

Probability



Impact

Risk Ref	Risk Identified	Owner	Service Area	Prev Inheren t ->	Inherent Rating	Prev Residual Rating	->	Residual Rating
ASC0064	WCCIS Unreliability - IF the unreliability of WCCIS is not resolved THEN	Michael Gray	Powys County Council	No Previous	20	No Previous		20
PPPP0007	Heart of Wales Property Services (HOWPS) being unable to undertake contracted work in a timely and cost effective manner.	Nigel Brinn	Powys County Council	12	20	12	78	20
WO0021	Significant long term decrease in the working age population impacts on Council's ability to recruit and retain or commission the workforce it requires	Paul Bradshaw	Powys County Council	25	25	20	-4	16
PCC0005	The impact to Powys residents, services and Council staff as a result of a COVID-19 (Coronavirus) epidemic	Nigel Brinn	Powys County Council	25	25	20	-5	15
FIN0001	The Council is unable to deliver a financially sustainable budget over the short and medium term. The probability of this risk is heightened due to the impact of the Covid-19 pandemic and its impact on Welsh Government funding and subsequent settlements to the Council.	Jane Thomas	Powys County Council	25	16	15	-3	12
PCC0002	The impact on the Council as a result of Brexit.	Nigel Brinn	Powys County Council	16	16	12	>	12
ICT0010	Non compliance with data protection legislation (General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR) and UK Data Protection Act (DPA) 2018	Diane Reynolds	Powys County Council	12	12	12	>	12
CS0081	BUDGET: If Children's Services are unable to manage within budget due to:	Jan Coles	Powys County Council	12	12	9	>	9
	 - Market sufficiency for children's placements - Reliance on agency social workers - Inflationary costs and management of pressures - Surge in demand due to COVID-19 - Ending of grant funding 							
ED0022	The council will be unable to manage the schools' budget without ongoing adjustments to the distribution formula and improving financial management. If they are unable to manage the budget, there will be a significant compromise to the quality of education for Powys learners.	Lynette Lovell	Powys County Council	25	12	16	-7	9
ICT0029	Cyber Security Threat. Risk of financial loss, disruption or damage to the reputation of Powys County Council from a failure of its information technology systems and or/loss of Data due to a cyber attack or Incident.	Diane Reynolds	Powys County Council	12	12	9	>	9
PCC0003	The council receives a negative regulatory / inspection report	Caroline Turner	Powys County Council	20	12	12	-3	9
COVID0058	Post Inspection Action Plan (PIAP) for Estyn - Coronavirus may impact on the ability of the service to maintain the level of progress against the PIAP. In particular Recommendation 1 of the PIAP - 'Improve standards in secondary schools and more able learners' as schools are currently closed. Also, Recommendation 4 (the School Transformation / re-organisation programme) could be affected by the Council's ability to conduct strategy consultations relating to Schools Organisation.	Lynette Lovell	Powys County Council	12	12	9	-3	6
HO0024	Failing to meet all applicable statutory requirements providing for the health and safety of the occupants in Powys County Council Housing Stock .	Nina Davies	Powys County Council	No Previous	12	No Previous		6

Report Selection Criteria

(REP_RECORD_CROSSCUT.Business Unit Code = @StrategicBusinessUnitCode AND (REP_RECORD_CROSSCUT.Status Flag <> "WITHDRAWN")) and REP_RECORD_CROSSCUT.Record Type=1